Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date				
Yoshinori NAKAMURA	08/20/2008				
Norimitsu HAYASHI	09/01/2008				
Takanori HIGASHIJIMA	08/29/2008				
Hitoshi KUBOTA	08/29/2008				
Kozo OKA	08/27/2008				

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUBISHI TANABE PHARMA CORPORATION							
Street Address:	-10, Dosho-machi 3-chome, Chuo-ku							
City:	Osaka-shi, Osaka							
State/Country:	JAPAN							
Postal Code:	541-8505							

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12219775

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7032058000

Email: strandbl@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: Birch Stewart Kolasch & Birch LLP

Address Line 1: PO Box 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0020-5584PUS2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald M. Murphy, Jr.

PATENT REEL: 021534 FRAME: 0149

500648112

00 07\$ F

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021534 FRAME: 0150

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

Applica	tion No.		12	2/	21	Ι9,	77	7.5																1241	ied	J	uly	7	28,	. :	2008
Insert Name(s)	-	-				***	(G	ive	en ?	— Nar	me	FA	M	IL)	Y N	AN	Œ ((AI	LL :	CA	PS))***		ΓĮ	CL						
of Inventor(s)		V	WI	Æ																		 -Ц, Т:		ori H	IIG/	ASF	ш	vL^	<u>.</u>		
	Hitoshi K									•	•												···								•••
		,																								-					
																			•							~					
																															_
																															_
Insert Title	(hereinaf														have) in	veni	ted i	cert	ain	nev	and	uscfi	ıl i m ş	YOV	eme	nts i	n			
of Invention	TRISUBS	ST	П	ΓU	П	<u>3D /</u>	AM		Æ	<u>co</u>	M	POT	JN	D										· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
																															
	for which	ch	an the) A	pp!	icati	ion	for	r L	ette.	ens i	Pate	:DE	of :	the	Uni	ted	Stat	tes	of.	Am:	crica	has i	been	exe	cute	đbу	th	e 11130	iers	igned
Insert Date	(except in	יונט	ци	: C4	ase	O) X	r Da	.evi	123101	nai	app)UCB	шо	n).																	
of Signing of	*	*			-	^	_		٠.					_	_		_														
Application	on A	AU	<u>19</u>	•	2	<u>0,</u> 9.	2	00	<u>)8</u> 18 ;	; ; a	se nd	Pt A	110	1,	, 2 27	00	8;	<u>ሕ</u> በጀ	ug	700	<u>29</u>	, 2 ect	300	3;						, ;	and
																			,	TC	:op	حاد	.⊥∨∈	≥±Y							
Insert Name of Assignee	WHER	CH.	Æ	٠ <u>٠</u>	M	ilsu	bis	.hi	Tau	nab	e P	'har	ma	<u>C</u>	onpo	rati	OD.														
							-																-,					*****			
			~						_									-										-			
Insert Address					_				 ,			<u> </u>						·						·						_	·····
of Assignee	of <u>2-1</u>	10,	, <u>r</u>	205	sho)-m2	ach	ui 3-	-ch	юп	ne,	Chu	10-	kп,	Os	aka-	shi,	, Os	saka	a 5	41-{	3505	Japa	n							
				_							.,	····															البسسسان	.,			
	•														·																
	its heirs,	, su	acc	ces:	SOT	s, la	gai	re	ерге	esen	ntati	ives	ខពរ	d as	ssier	ıs Ch	erei	nafi	er é	desi	iona	ted as	the	A sein		٠ ·	daair			,	
	the entire	CI	uz	JäL,	, 121	LIC B	una.	m	Lere	.St 1	四点	ing 1	to s	said	in	ent	ion .	and	in	amo	d to	any i	Lette	rs Pa	teni	(s) 1	Jesu Lhat	ma	y be	icqi gr	anted
СНЕСК ВОХ	in any								Or A	ндц	eric	A 42	10																		
IF APPROPRIATI		777	***	-	B.O.1							_																			
	NOW, TI	a L	LE	110	160	y ac	CKI	10W	VICO.	1gec	ı, a	ma ·	our		200	d as	nd v	vaint.	able	e c	०मरां	demii	inn 1	the n	mda	rei a	ned I	L.	· /hai		أأسم
	essiBileo i	an.	иu	ЦĦ	U13)	are	×1, 8	and	1 DY	YUN	ese	pres	sem	is d	loes	sell	. 855	tien	8116	d tra	ลกจโ	er mai	to eai	o A hi	eian.		ha fi	т .			
	right to the		ST I	u L	TITC	1621	m	ane	e to	o an	ay a	and :	au,	Let	रिधाः	Pat	entr:	s) v	vhic	ול ולב	MAY	he or	ante/	i the	re (ny	- 1	the I	11-6			r
	America, countries;	, 11	is	ter.	rite	nies	s, d	lepe	end	enc	ies	and	l po	osse	essic	ns,	and	iſ	the	òď	x al	bove	is de	signa	ited,	, in	any	and	d all	ίο	reign
	and to any	ny	87	ıd :	all	divi	sjo	ms,	, rei	issu	ies,	con	tini	uatio	ons.	ÇQI	ıver	sion	IS 81	nd -	exte	กรเกา	s the	reof	for !	the 1	Fir37 4	Green.	1 0= 1		ne for
	which the	e s	an	ne ?	me	y be	gr	æntr	æd.		•															ww 1	-at b	AL	. 0; 1	111	is tot

Page 1 of 2

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letter Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	August 20, 20.8.	Name of Inventor	Yorkinor: Mahamura (signature)
Date	September 1, 2008	Name of Inventor	Norimitsu Hayashi
Date	August 29,2008	Name of Inventor	(signature) Takanori Itizashijima (signature)
Date	August 29. 2008	Name of Inventor	Oktoslii Kulipta (signature)
Date	August 27, 2008	Name of Inventor	(signature) Kozo Oka (signature)
Date		Name of Inventor	(SEDMINE)
Pago 2	of 2		(signature)

REEL: 021534 FRAME: 0152

PATENT

November 2005